FILED 4/27/2021
DOCUMENT NO. 03722-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re. Duke Energy Florida, LLC’s Petition Docket No. 20210016-EI
for a limited proceeding to approve 2021
settlement agreement, including general

base rate increases

Dated: April 27, 2021

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC’S NOTICE OF IDENTIFICATION OF WITNESSES

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-0146-PCO-EI, Duke Energy Florida, LLC (“DEF”), hereby

submits its Notice of Identification of Witnesses for the May 4, 2021 Hearing.

Known Witnesses

DEF will present the following witnesses as a panel:

Witness

Marcia Olivier
299 1 Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Geoff Foster

299 1 Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
Lon Huber

550 S Tryon

Charlotte, NC 28202

Lang Reynolds

400 S Tryon
Charlotte, NC 28202
Lesley Quick

400 S Tryon
Charlotte, NC 28202

Subject Matter

General support of 2021 Settlement Agreement, including
provisions related to: Department of Energy regulatory
asset, trigger mechanism, cost of service, Vision Florida,
storm costs, Storm Protection Plan, bad debt expenses, cost
of removal, and tax reform

General support of 2021 Settlement Agreement

Provisions of 2021 Settlement Agreement regarding rate
design, closure of historically frozen rate schedules,
reopening of Residential TOU rate schedule

Provisions of 2021 Settlement Agreement regarding Electric
Vehicle Charging programs

Provisions of 2021 Settlement Agreement regarding the fee-
free payment option for residential customers who use
credit cards, debit cards as well as electronic checks to pay
their electric bills



Benjamin Borsch Provisions of 2021 Settlement Agreement regarding CR 4
299 1 Avenue North and 5 lives and resource planning
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Respectfully submitted this 27" day of April, 2021.

s/ Dianne M. Triplett
DIANNE M. TRIPLETT
Deputy General Counsel
Duke Energy Florida, LLC
299 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
T: 727.820.4692
F. 727.820.5041
E: Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com
MATTHEW R. BERNIER
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Florida, LLC
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301
T: 850.521.1428
F: 727.820.5041
E: Matthew.Bernier@Duke-Energy.com
FLRegulatoryLegal@Duke-Energy.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 20210016-El

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via
electronic mail to the following this 27" day of April, 2021.

s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Attorney

Ashley Weisenfeld / Walter Trierweiler Charles J. Rehwinkel
Office of General Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature
FL Public Service Commission 111 W. Madison St., Rm. 812
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
aweisenf@psc.state.fl.us
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us J. Brew / L. Baker / M. Lavanga

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W., Ste. 800 W
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Washington, DC 20007
118 North Gadsden St. jbrew@smxblaw.com
Tallahassee, FL 32301 Iwb@smxblaw.com
jmoyle@moylelaw.com mkl@smxblaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com

Barry A. Naum
Stephanie U. Eaton 1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Ste. 101
110 Oakwood Dr., Ste. 500 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 bnaum@spilmanlaw.com
seaton@spilmanlaw.com

Bernice I. Corman

1250 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Ste. 700

Washington, DC 20036

bcorman@bickycormanlaw.com






